
Total No. of Cities : 16

Est.No. of Total No. of % OPT Total UW PREV OW

PROVINCES/ PSC 0-71 PSC Coverage & SUW PREV

CITIES mos. Weighed Normal OW UW SUW

Provinces

BOHOL 194,273     145187 74.73% 136871 1018 6278 1020 7298 5.03% 0.70% 4

CEBU 321,150     271936 84.68% 245712 4037 17921 4266 22187 8.16% 1.48% 1

NEGROS ORIENTAL 129,125     110074 85.25% 101382 1045 6177 1470 7647 6.95% 0.95% 2

SIQUIJOR 15,417       9123 59.17% 8530 118 418 57 475 5.21% 1.29% 3

Subtotal 659,965     536,320      81.26% 492,495    6,218       30,794     6,813       37,607     7.01% 1.16%

Cities

Bais City 12,546       9981 79.56% 8517 320 852 292 1144 11.46% 3.21%

Bayawan City 19,357       14184 73.28% 13149 102 721 212 933 6.58% 0.72%

Bogo City 11,494       11492 99.98% 10900 70 465 57 522 4.54% 0.61%

Carcar City 18,354       15711 85.60% 14604 209 694 204 898 5.72% 1.33%

Canlaon City 8,470         7398 87.34% 7029 20 283 66 349 4.72% 0.27%

Cebu City 154,899     126081 81.40% 120345 1152 3705 879 4584 3.64% 0.91%

Danao City 20,423       18057 88.42% 16894 110 908 145 1053 5.83% 0.61%

Dumaguete City 20,939       15922 76.04% 15374 105 437 6 443 2.78% 0.66%

Guihulngan City 15,789       14054 89.01% 12353 94 1310 297 1607 11.43% 0.67%

Lapu-lapu City 70,809       62983 88.95% 61640 501 688 154 842 1.34% 0.80%

Mandaue City 60,675       46807 77.14% 44712 256 905 285 1190 2.54% 0.55%

Naga City 17,746       15795 89.01% 14498 221 851 225 1076 6.81% 1.40%

Tagbilaran City 17,101       11735 68.62% 11120 179 373 63 436 3.72% 1.53%

Talisay City 36,085       28886 80.05% 27629 328 669 260 929 3.22% 1.14%

Tanjay City 13,433       9506 70.77% 8952 101 372 81 453 4.77% 1.06%

Toledo City 26,001       22956 88.29% 22420 42 362 132 494 2.15% 0.18%

Subtotal 524,121 431,548 82.34% 410,136 3,810 13,595 3,358 16,953 3.93% 0.88%

TOTAL 1,184,086 967,868 81.74% 902,631 10,028 44,389 10,171 54,560 5.64% 1.04%

Note: N- Normal,    UW- Underweight,    SUW- Severly Underweight,  OW- Overweight,     PSC - Pre School Children

Percent OPT Coverage: 81.74 Actual No. of PSC 0-71 mos. Weighed: 967,868

No. of Preschoolers Weighed by

Nutritional Status

WEIGHT FOR AGE

Estimated No. of PSC. 0-71 mos.: 1,184,086

Department of Health

NATIONAL NUTRITION COUNCIL REGION VII

REGIONAL SUMMARY REPORT ON OPERATION TIMBANG

Total No. of Provinces: 4 Weighing Period and Year: Jan. to March 2014



Total No. of Cities : 16

Est.No. of Total No. of % OPT Total S PREV TALL 

PROVINCES/ PSC 0-71 PSC Coverage & SS PREV

CITIES mos. measured Normal TALL S SS

Provinces

BOHOL 194,273    0 0.00%  0 0   0  0 0 0.00% 0.00%

CEBU 321,150    183489 57.13% 140032 3009 26576 13872 40448 22.04% 1.64%

NEGROS ORIENTAL 129,125    103700 80.31% 82437 1464 13151 6648 19799 19.09% 1.41%

SIQUIJOR 15,417      9121 59.16% 7612 76 1133 300 1433 15.71% 0.83%

Subtotal 659,965    296310 44.90% 230081 4549 40860 20820 61680 20.82% 1.54%

Cities

Bais City 12,546      9981 79.56% 6107 599 1737 1538 3275 32.81% 6.00%

Bayawan City 19,357      12296 63.52% 9072 77 2044 1103 3147 25.59% 0.63%

Bogo City 11,494      11494 100.00% 9860 116 1105 413 1518 13.21% 1.01%

Carcar City 18,354      15791 86.04% 12352 207 2224 1008 3232 20.47% 1.31%

Canlaon City 8,470        7398 87.34% 5386 34 1365 613 1978 26.74% 0.46%

Cebu City 154,899    138413 89.36% 123248 1862 11506 1797 13303 9.61% 1.35%

Danao City 20,423      18057 88.42% 14067 163 2719 1108 3827 21.19% 0.90%

Dumaguete City 20,939      15919 76.03% 13905 450 1131 433 1564 9.82% 2.83%

Guihulngan City 15,789      14054 89.01% 10122 248 2294 1390 3684 26.21% 1.76%

Lapu-lapu City 70,809      62753 88.62% 58957 448 2604 744 3348 5.34% 0.71%

Mandaue City 60,675      44154 72.77% 39882 351 2867 1054 3921 8.88% 0.79%

Naga City 17,746      14145 79.71% 11218 237 1741 949 2690 19.02% 1.68%

Tagbilaran City 17,101      10455 61.14% 8795 200 984 476 1460 13.96% 1.91%

Talisay City 36,085      30187 83.66% 24386 473 2573 2755 5328 17.65% 1.57%

Tanjay City 13,433      9506 70.77% 8242 108 851 305 1156 12.16% 1.14%

Toledo City 26,001      0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00%

Subtotal 524,121 414673 79.12% 355699 5573 37715 15686 53401 12.88% 1.34%

TOTAL 1,184,086 710983 60.04% 585780 10122 78575 36506 115081 16.19% 1.42%

Note: N- Normal,    S-Stunted ,    SS- Severly Stunted,     PSC - Pre School Children

Estimated No. of PSC. 0-71 mos.: 1,184,086

Percent OPT Coverage: 60.04 Actual No. of PSC 0-71 mos. Weighed: 710983

HEIGHT/LENGTH FOR AGE

No. of Preschoolers Weighed by

Nutritional Status

Department of Health

NATIONAL NUTRITION COUNCIL REGION VII

REGIONAL SUMMARY REPORT ON OPERATION TIMBANG

Total No. of Provinces: 4 Weighing Period and Year: Jan. to March 2014



Total No. of Cities : 16

Est.No. of Total No. of % OPT Total W PREV Total Ob PREV

PROVINCES/ PSC 0-71 PSC Coverage & SW & OW

CITIES mos. with Data Normal OW Ob W SW

Provinces

BOHOL 194,273    0 0% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

CEBU 321,150    170084 52.96% 153845 4031 2643 6449 3116 9565 5.62% 6674 3.92%

NEGROS ORIENTAL 129,125    100269 77.65% 91486 2161 1331 3684 1607 5291 5.28% 3492 3.48%

SIQUIJOR 15,417      9121 59.16% 8500 212 122 232 55 287 3.15% 334 3.66%

659,965    279474 42.35% 253831 6404 4096 10365 4778 15143 5.42% 10500 3.76%

Cities

Bais City 12,546      8520 67.91% 6886 435 390 466 343 809 9.50% 825 9.68%

Bayawan City 19,357      12139 62.71% 11012 398 260 351 118 469 3.86% 658 5.42%

Bogo City 11,494      11504 100.09% 11040 162 96 153 53 206 1.79% 258 2.24%

Carcar City 18,354      15645 85.24% 14317 444 152 457 275 732 4.68% 596 3.81%

Canlaon City 8,470        7398 87.34% 6755 159 103 246 135 381 5.15% 262 3.54%

Cebu City 154,899    138205 89.22% 129370 2013 1159 4799 864 5663 4.10% 3172 2.30%

Danao City 20,423      18057 88.42% 17166 334 145 314 98 412 2.28% 479 2.65%

Dumaguete City 20,939      13414 64.06% 11835 476 206 688 209 897 6.69% 682 5.08%

Guihulngan City 15,789      14054 89.01% 12940 203 298 367 246 613 4.36% 501 3.56%

Lapu-lapu City 70,809      62754 88.62% 61062 515 225 620 332 952 1.52% 740 1.18%

Mandaue City 60,675      44262 72.95% 42564 518 340 494 346 840 1.90% 858 1.94%

Naga City 17,746      14550 81.99% 12604 220 162 1165 399 1564 10.75% 382 2.63%

Tagbilaran City 17,101      9920 58.01% 8971 289 221 291 148 439 4.43% 510 5.14%

Talisay City 36,085      28767 79.72% 26425 619 446 796 481 1277 4.44% 1065 3.70%

Tanjay City 13,433      8044 59.88% 7430 193 92 253 76 329 4.09% 285 3.54%

Toledo City 26,001      0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

TOTAL 524,121 407233 77.70% 380377 6978 4295 11460 4123 15583 3.83% 11273 2.77%

1,184,086 686,707 57.99% 634208 13382 8391 21825 8901 30726 4.47% 21773 3.17%

Note: N- Normal,    W- Wasted,    SW- Severly Wasted,  OW- Overweight, Ob- Obese     PSC - Pre School Children

No. of Preschoolers Weighed by

Nutritional Status

Department of Health

NATIONAL NUTRITION COUNCIL REGION VII

REGIONAL SUMMARY REPORT ON OPERATION TIMBANG

Total No. of Provinces: 4 Weighing Period and Year: Jan. to March 2014

Estimated No. of PSC. 0-71 mos.: 1,184,086

Actual No. of PSC 0-71 mos. Weighed: 686, 707Percent OPT Coverage: 57.99

HEIGHT/LENGTH FOR AGE


